
WELCOME FUTURE TROJANS 
 

Welcome future Topeka High Trojans student-athlete and family in joining our 
Kansas State High School Activities Association (KSHSAA) sponsored 
athletic/activity programs (s). Our #1 priority, here at Topeka High, is our student-
athletes and their continued academic, athletic and activity success! 

Erich Singer 
Athletic Director 

esinger@tps501.org 
Next	Steps	
1.		Contact	coach	by	email	of	sport(s)	interest	at	THS.		He/she	will	be	able	to	
assist	with	workout	and	practice	schedules.	
2.		Complete	Sport	Packet	received	from	coach	or	athletic	department.		Forms	
can	also	be	found	at	https://www.thsweb.org/pages/athletics.php	
3.			Current	doctor’s	physical	dated	after	May	1,	2019	
 

Contact	Information	for	Coaches/Sponsors	

Sport	 				Name																												Email																																					Season		

Baseball	 	 Cody	Miller	 	 cmiller1@tps501.org	 	 Spring	
Boys	Basketball	 Eric	King	 	 eking1@tps501.org	 	 Winter	
Girls	Basketball	 Hanna	Alexander	 halexander@tps501.org	 Winter	
Bowling	 	 Heather	Campbell	 hcampbell@tps501.org	 Winter	Boys	&	Girls		
Cross	Country					 Monica	Schrag		 mschrag@tps501.org		 Fall	Boys	&	Girls	
Football	11-Man	 Walt	Alexander	 walexander@tps501.org	 Fall	
Golf	 	 	 Ryan	Nelson	 	 rnelson@tps501.org	 	 Fall	Girls	/	Spring	Boys	
Soccer	 	 	 Derek	Snook	 	 dsnook@tps501.org	 	 Fall	Boys	/	Spring	Girls	
Swimming	 	 Ken	Bennett	 	 kbennett@tps501.org		 Winter	Boys	/	Spring	Girls	
Softball	 	 Shane	Miles	 	 smiles@tps501.org	 	 Spring	
Tennis		 	 Duane	Pomeroy	 ddpomeroy@cox.net	 	 Fall	Girls	/	Spring	Boys	
Track	&	Field	 	 Walt	Alexander	 walexander@tps501.org	 Spring	Boys	&	Girls	
Volleyball	 	 Bridget	Bargmann	 bbargmann@tps501.org	 	 Fall	
Wrestling	 	 Tony	Canacari		 mcanacari@tps501.org	 	 Winter	Boys	&	Girls	
	
Non-Athletic	Activities	

Band	 	 	 Eric	Bradshaw		 ebradshaw@tps501.org	 	 	
Cheer	 	 	 Annie	Seel	 	 aseel@tps501.org	
Dance/Drill	Team	 Alyssa	Schultz	 	 aschultz@tps501.org	
Debate/Speech	 Dustin	Rimmey	 drimmey@tps501.org	
Orchestra	 	 Dan	McCready		 dmccready@tps501.org	
Scholars	Bowl		 Boone	Smith	 	 lsmith@tps501.org	
Student	Council	 James	Dewell	 	 jdewell@tps501.org	
Vocal	Music	 	 Ashley	Coffman	 acoffman1@tps501.org	


